|9, N OGS \ O]

O o0 2 O

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

Enrolled Copy

WORKER CLASSIFICATION COORDINATED ENFORCEMENT

COUNCIL

2013 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: John L. Valentine

House Sponsor: James A. Dunnigan

LONG TITLE
General Description:
This bill modifies a provision relating to the Worker Classification Coordinated
Enforcement Act.
Highlighted Provisions:
This bill:
» modifies the date the Worker Classification Coordinated Enforcement Act is
repealed.
Money Appropriated in this Bill:
None
Other Special Clauses:
None
Utah Code Sections Affected:
AMENDS:
631-1-234, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2011, Chapter 15

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:

Section 1. Section 631-1-234 is amended to read:

631-1-234. Repeal dates, Titles 34 and 34A.

(1) Title 34, Chapter 47, Worker Classification Coordinated Enforcement Act, is
repealed July 1, [26143] 2016.

(2) Section 34A-2-202.5 is repealed December 31, 2020.



S.B. 22 Enrolled Copy

30 (3) Section 34A-2-705 and Subsection 59-9-101(2)(c)(iv) are repealed July 1, 2013.
31 (4) Title 34A, Chapter 8a, Utah Injured Worker Reemployment Act, is repealed July 1,
32 2014.



