Enrolled Copy S.B. 22

1	WORKER CLASSIFICATION COORDINATED ENFORCEMENT
2	COUNCIL
3	2013 GENERAL SESSION
4	STATE OF UTAH
5	Chief Sponsor: John L. Valentine
6	House Sponsor: James A. Dunnigan
7	
8	LONG TITLE
9	General Description:
10	This bill modifies a provision relating to the Worker Classification Coordinated
11	Enforcement Act.
12	Highlighted Provisions:
13	This bill:
14	 modifies the date the Worker Classification Coordinated Enforcement Act is
15	repealed.
16	Money Appropriated in this Bill:
17	None
18	Other Special Clauses:
19	None
20	Utah Code Sections Affected:
21	AMENDS:
22	63I-1-234, as last amended by Laws of Utah 2011, Chapter 15
23	
24	Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
25	Section 1. Section 63I-1-234 is amended to read:
26	63I-1-234. Repeal dates, Titles 34 and 34A.
27	(1) Title 34, Chapter 47, Worker Classification Coordinated Enforcement Act, is
28	repealed July 1, [2013] <u>2016</u> .
29	(2) Section 34A-2-202.5 is repealed December 31, 2020.

S.B. 22 Enrolled Copy

30 (3) Section 34A-2-705 and Subsection 59-9-101(2)(c)(iv) are repealed July 1, 2013.

31 (4) Title 34A, Chapter 8a, Utah Injured Worker Reemployment Act, is repealed July 1,

32 2014.